## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM529552

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACCEL-KKR CREDIT PARTNERS, LP - SERIES 1		06/26/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INFOMC, INC.	
Street Address:	101 West Elm Street, Suite G10	
City:	Conshohocken	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19428	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2187275	INFOMC
Registration Number:	2472876	ECURA
Registration Number:	5410008	INCEDO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Nancy Brougher, Paralegal **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

55 East Monroe, Suite 3300 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7675.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=InfoMC Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006679 FRAME: 0799**  source=InfoMC Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=InfoMC Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006679 FRAME: 0800

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 26th day of June, 2019, by ACCEL-KKR CREDIT PARTNERS, LP - SERIES

1, successor by assignment to Accel-KKR Credit Partners, LP ("Lender"), in favor of

INFOMC, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of

September 29, 2017, executed by Company in favor of Lender and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on September 29, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6165/0449, the

Company granted to the Lender a security interest and continuing lien on all of the Company's

right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark

Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral set forth on

Schedule A attached hereto (the "Registered Trademark Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt

and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby, at the Company's sole cost and

expense, terminates, cancels and releases its security interest in and continuing lien on all right,

title and interest of the Company in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the

Registered Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

10604959v3 6/17/2019 8:33 PM 7675.002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006679 FRAME: 0801

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

ACCEL-	-KKR	<b>CREDIT</b>	PARTN	ERS,	LP-	SERIES	8
	. materials.	P					
Ву:	70	/ <del>}</del>	<i>,</i>				
Name:		•					
Title:							

## SCHEDULE A

# **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

Tot	al properties: 3			
1	Serial #: 75246899 Mark: INFOMC	Filing Dt: 02/24/1997	Reg #: 2187275	Reg. Dt: 09/08/1998
2	Serial #: 75792293 Mark: ECURA	Filing Dt: 09/03/1999	Reg #: 2472876	Reg. Dt: 07/31/2001
3	Serial #: 87093801 Mark: INCEDO	Filing Dt: 07/05/2016	Reg #: 5410008	Reg. Dt: 02/27/2018

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 06/27/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006679 FRAME: 0803